RESOLUTION #_25-03|

2025 Fee Schedule for the Jackson Hole Fire/EMS Department
(Applicability-Unincorporated Areas of Teton County outside of the Town
of Jackson)

Effective Date January 1, 2026

WHEREAS, Teton County is authorized by Wyoming State Statute §35-9-121
to enforce and interpret local or state fire codes; and

WHEREAS, the Teton County Board of County Commissioners has
adopted the 2024 Fire Code Resolution that applies to the unincorporated
lands within Teton County; and

WHEREAS, through the 2024 Fire Code Resolution, the Teton County
Board of County Commissioners has adopted the 2024 Edition of the
International Fire Code, and the 2024 International Wildland Urban
Interface Code; and

WHEREAS, Section 107.2 of the 2024 International Fire Code, the
governing authority, the Board of County Commissioners, may adopt fees
to implement the fire code.

NOW THEREFORE, having met at a regular meeting on, and having
fully considered the matter, it is hereby,

RESOLVED, that the Teton County Board of County Commissioners
approves and adopts the following fee schedule which shall be in effect as
of January 1, 2026, outside of the City of Jackson in the unincorporated area
of Teton County; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that any applicant may apply for a fee
waiver as per the Teton County Fee Waiver Policy (Resolution 2014-
0054).

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED by the TETON COUNTY BOARD
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS on this _(5'* day of _lgvembtr __, 2025.
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Maureen E. Murphy Teton County Clerk _




Jackson Hole Fire / EMS — 2025 Master Fee Schedule

Ambulance Service Fees

Service CPHCS CODE FEE

Ground Mileage A0425 $30.00/ loaded mile
ALS1 Non-Emergency Base A0426 $1750.00
ALS1 Emergency Base A0427 $2,000.00
BLS Non-Emergency Base A0428 $1000.00
BLS Emergency Base A0429 $1,500.00
ALS2 Base A0433 $2,250.00
Specialty Care A0434 $2800.00

Special Event Fees

Service FEE
Ambulance with two emergency $ 350 per hour (3-hour minimum)
responders
Fire Engine with two emergency $ 400 per hour (3-hour minimum)
responders
Additional Firefighter or EMS Provider $100 per hour
UTV (addition to Ambulance or Engine) $100 per hour
Overhead/Incident Commander $150 per hour (3-hour minimum)

Fire and Electrical Division Fees

Description FEE
Plan Review Fee $150 per hour (1-hour minimum)
Additional Plan Review (due to $100 per hour (1-hour minimum)
changes/revisions)
Construction Permit Re-Inspection Fee $175 per hour (1-hour minimum)
Work Started Before Permit Issuance 2x Permit Fee
Temporary Service Connection $65 flat fee
Use of Outside Consultants Actual Costs
Fire and Life Safety Inspection Fee $100
Fire and Life Safety Re-inspection (after 2+ $250
failed inspections)
Operational Fire Permits $100

False / Nuisance Alarm Response $219




Jackson Hole Fire / EMS — 2025 Master Fee Schedule

Fire and Electrical Permit Fee Table

Fees based on valuation of systems and equipment installation:

Total Valuation

Fee Description

$1.00 - $500.00 $40 flat fee
$501.00 - $2,000.00 $40 for first $500
plus $2.00 per $100 over $500
$2,001.00 - $25,000.00 $70.00 for first $2,000

plus $15.00 per $1,000 over $2,000
$25,001.00 - $50,000.00 $415.00 for first $25,000

plus $11.00 per $1,000 over $25,000
$50,001.00 - $100,000.00 $690.00 for first $50,000

plus $8.00 per $1,000 over $50,000

$100,001.00 - $500,000.00

$1,090.00 for first $100,000
plus $6.00 per $1,000 over $100,000

$500,001.00 - $1,000,000.00

$3,490.00 for first $500,000
plus $5.00 per $1,000 over $500,000

Over $1,000,000.00

$5,990.00 for first $1,000,000
plus $4.00 per $1,000 over $1,000,000
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